

**Haftpflichtversicherung  
Versicherungsbestätigung**

**Liability Insurance  
Certificate of Insurance**

<b>Versicherungsnehmer(in)</b> Herr Christian Krause Hauptstr. 125a 41540 Dormagen Deutschland	<b>Policyholder</b> Herr Christian Krause Hauptstr. 125a 41540 Dormagen Deutschland
<b>Vertragsnummer</b> 52529456	<b>Policy Number</b> 52529456
<b>Versichertes Risiko</b> Unternehmen der IT- und Telekommunikationsbranche	<b>Insured Risk</b> Liability Insurance for IT and telecommunication companies
<b>Versicherungssumme</b> € 250.000 für Vermögensschäden € 3.000.000 für Personen- und Sachschäden	<b>Sum Insured</b> € 250.000 for financial losses € 3.000.000 for bodily injury and property damage
<b>Jahreshöchstleistung</b> 2-fach je Versicherungsjahr	<b>Aggregate Limit</b> 2-times a year
<b>Versicherungsperiode</b> 01.04.2018 bis 01.04.2021	<b>Period of Insurance</b> 01.04.2018 to 01.04.2021
<b>Nächste Fälligkeit</b> 01.04.2019	<b>Next Due Date</b> 01.04.2019
<b>Versicherungsbedingungen</b> Markel Pro IT 01.2017; Besondere Deckungsvereinbarungen	<b>Insurance Terms and Conditions</b> Markel Pro IT 01.2017; special cover agreements
<b>Schadenmeldung an</b> Markel International Insurance Company Limited, Niederlassung für Deutschland, Sophienstr. 26, 80333 München  schaden@markel.de Telefon: +49 89 890831666 Fax: +49 89 890831699	<b>Claims Information to</b> Markel International Insurance Company Limited, subsidiary for Germany, Sophienstr. 26, 80333 Munich  schaden@markel.de Telephone: +49 89 890831666 Fax: +49 89 890831699
<b>Haftungsausschluss</b> Rechtsverbindlich ist ausschließlich der deutsche Vertrag.	<b>Disclaimer</b> Only the German policy wording is legally binding.
<b>Versicherer</b> <b>Markel International Insurance Company Limited, Niederlassung für Deutschland</b> Sophienstr. 26, 80333 München   Hauptbevollmächtigter: Frederik Wulff München, 27. März 2018	<b>Insurer</b> <b>Markel International Insurance Company Limited, subsidiary for Germany,</b> Sophienstr. 26, 80333 Munich   Managing Director: Frederik Wulff Munich, 27 March 2018